

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 0134X-2017 **Version**: 1

Type: Ceremonial Resolution Status: Passed File created: 4/26/2017 In control: Klein On agenda: 5/1/2017 Final action: 5/4/2017

Title: To Celebrate the 40th Anniversary of Temple of Faith Church of God in Christ

Sponsors: Zach M. Klein, Elizabeth Brown, Mitchell Brown, Shannon G. Hardin, Jaiza Page, Michael Stinziano,

Priscilla Tyson

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2017	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
5/3/2017	1	MAYOR	Signed	
5/1/2017	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
5/1/2017	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To Celebrate the 40<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Temple of Faith Church of God in Christ

**WHEREAS**, Temple of Faith Church of God in Christ was founded by its current pastor, Bishop Roger, J. Hairston on April 28, 1977; and

WHEREAS, Temple of Faith COGIC is located at 1441 Brentnell Avenue; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, Temple of Faith COGIC has provided several programs and services to the Central Ohio community, including job trainings, workshops and a food pantry which annually distributes food to hundreds of families in need; and

**WHEREAS**, the Temple of Faith COGIC serves as a beacon of light in the Brentnell community by spreading God's love, strengthening families and serving the community; and

WHEREAS, Temple of Faith COGIC will celebrate its 40th anniversary on Sunday, May 7, 2017; now, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS**: That this Council does hereby congratulate the Temple of Faith COGIC on 40 years of fellowship and service to the Columbus Community.